PRINTED: 03/09/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTII | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345142 | B. WING _ | | | 02/13/2021 | |
| | ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| E 000 | Initial Comments | | E 0 | 00 | | | |
| F 000 | Control Survey was The facility was fou §483.73 related to l | ments for Long Term Care # 5NKB11. | F 0 | 00 | | | |
| | Control Survey was The facility was fou CFR §483.80 infect has not implemente | | | | | | |
| F 880 SS=D | infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror | 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) Control tablish and maintain an and control program as afe, sanitary and anent and to help prevent the cansmission of communicable | F 8 | 80 | | 3/9/21 | |
| | §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A sys | n prevention and control tablish an infection prevention n (IPCP) that must include, at | | | | | |
| ABORATORY | and communicable staff, volunteers, vis | diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR | F | TITLE | | (X6) DATE | |

Electronically Signed 03/08/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | IPLE CONSTRUCTION | , , | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345142 | B. WING _ | | | 2/13/2021 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 | | V2: 10:2021 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) (CROSS-REFERENCED TO TIVE) (DEFICIENCY) | ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 880 | Continued From page | e 1 | F8 | 80 | | | |
| | providing services un arrangement based up conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communicated infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and train to be followed to prevectiv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durated depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected secontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in dispersion of the provided | der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following undards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, llance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other ; m possible incidents of se or infections should be assission-based precautions tent spread of infections; blation should be used for a at not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility the swith a communicable kin lesions from direct so or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed arect resident contact. The for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the | | | | | |
| | §483.80(e) Linens. | | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 345142 | B. WING _ | | | 02/13/2021 | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN | D REHABILITATION CENTER | • | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 | · | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 880 | Continued From page Personnel must hand | e 2 le, store, process, and | F 8 | 80 | | | |
| | transport linens so as infection. | to prevent the spread of | | | | | |
| | IPCP and update the | view. ct an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced | | | | | |
| | Based on observation interviews, the facility implemented the facility measures for wearing | facemasks when 2 of 7 | | University Place Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowle receipt of the Statement of Defi and proposes this Plan of Corre | ciencies ection as | | |
| | failed to wear a facen | Aide #1 and Dietary Aide #2) hask that covered their working in the kitchen. ed during the COVID-19 | | required by Federal and State r and statutes applicable to long providers. This plan does not of an admission of liability on the | term care constitute | | |
| | pandemic. Findings included: | J | | facility, and such liability is here specifically denied. The submis plan does not constitute an agree | eby sion of this eement by | | |
| | Update", dated 4/9/20 | ion form titled "All Staff 020 was reviewed. The in part: All staff must wear a | | the facility that the surveyor's fill conclusions are accurate, that to constitute a deficiency, or the subserverity regarding any of the decited are correctly applied. | the findings cope or | | |
| | AM - 9:50 AM. The co Aide #1 not wearing a dishes. During the ol was observed not we | ntion of the dietary pleted on 2/13/21 from 9:38 abservation revealed Dietary a mask while he washed asservation, Dietary Aide #2 aring a mask while she tchen into an office in the | | F880 Corrective action has been according for the alleged deficient practice 2 of 7 dietary staff members. O 02/13/2021 an audit was completed all dietary staff to monitor complete mask use and no other issented. In-service education was conducted on 2/13/2021 by Direction was conducted to 1/13/2021 by Direction was conducted on 1/13/2021 by Direction was conducte | e regarding n leted with bliance of sues were is | | |
| | AM with Dietary Aide had received in-service | npleted on 2/13/21 at 9:45 (DA) #2. She reported she ce training on infection 9 inclusive of wearing a | | Nursing (DON) as well as discipaction for the 2 staff members. Measures put into place to ensure | olinary | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ′ | IPLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|---|
| | | 345142 | B. WING _ | | 02/13/2021 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | I | <u> </u> | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO | · |
| | | | | 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE | |
| UNIVERSI | ITY PLACE NURSING | S AND REHABILITATION CENTER | | CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICI | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION HE APPROPRIATE DATE |
| F 880 | Continued From p | page 3 | F 8 | 880 | |
| F 880 | mask. DA #2 state her mask in her proon when she came the interview, she now covering her. Review of DA #2's last participated in department on site COVID-19 on 2/10. An interview was AM with Dietary A wearing a mask do his mask was in hon his face coveriful explained he had when he went out mask on when he working in the kitch had received train COVID-19 inclusive Review of Dietary revealed he last reduring the facility control, COVID-15. The Dietary Manainterview. An interview was Administrator on 2 | ed while outdoors, she placed ocket and forgot to put it back to back into the kitchen. During was observed with her mask nose and mouth. Seeducation record revealed she in an in-service with the dietary to related to mask usage and 0/21. Completed on 2/13/21 at 9:50 ide #1. Initially, DA #1 was not uring the interview. He reported is pocket, then placed the mask ing his nose and mouth. He placed his mask in his pocket doors and forgot to put the returned to the kitchen. He should wear his mask while then. DA #1 also reported he ing on infection control and we of wearing mask. Aide #1's education record eccived training on 12/14/20 skills fair that included infection of and mask usage. Iger was not available for an completed with the 2/13/21 at 3:40 PM. She | F & | alleged deficient practice do include: Face masks were stored in the Dietary Manag quick and easy access. Inequication was initiated for a Development Coordinator of that included COVID 19 poliprocedures, specifically incluseto be completed by 3/8/2 Employees will not be allow next scheduled shift until inacknowledged and understored An audit was initiated on 02 the Director of Nursing, Assof Nursing and/or Staff Development Coordinator to ensure that a employees were wearing fawhile working in the kitchen be completed on 7 days cordietary employees and then per week for 4 weeks, then week for 4 weeks, then weeks. The audit will be do the face mask audit tool. The Nursing or Assistant Director will present the findings and recommendations at monthic committee meeting. QAPI/C will evaluate for continued of 3 months. | provided and er's office for service all staff by Staff in 2/15/2021 cy and uding mask 2021. ed to work service and. 2/15/2021 by istant Director elopment all dietary ce masks. Audits will insecutively on three times two times per kly for 4 cumented on the Director of r of Nursing y QI el committee |
| | masks the way the Administrator reportant practice from the | etary staff should wear their ey had been in-serviced. The orted she had sought out best local health department for staff arding wearing a mask. The | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | SURVEY PLETED |
|---|--|---|--|--|-----|----------------------------|
| | | 345142 | B. WING | | 02/ | /13/2021 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN | ID REHABILITATION CENTER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 | • | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 880 | | e 4 dietary staff to always wear a mose and mouth in the | F | 880 | | |